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2 claps & Rick Flair - Frank
Kyler Murray QB ARI 14  212 12.47 *
James Cook RB BUF 13  236 13.88 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9  242 14.24 *
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7  176 10.35 *
D.J. Moore WR CHI 13  304 17.88 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10  208 12.24 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9  238 14.00 *
Cameron Dicker K LAC 5  167 9.82 *
Carl Granderson DL NO 11  143 8.41 *
Byron Young DL LAR 10  123 7.24 *
Alex Singleton LB DEN 9  295 17.35 *
Bobby Wagner LB SEA 5  290 17.06 *
Reed Blankenship DB PHI 10  211 12.41 *
Richie Grant DB ATL 11  187 11.00 *
Sam Howell QB WAS 14  403 23.71
Russell Wilson QB DEN 9  380 22.35
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13  185 10.88
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7  223 13.12
Trey McBride TE ARI 14  186 10.94
D.J. Wonnum DL MIN 13  125 7.35
Bobby Okereke LB NYG 13  267 15.71
Julian Blackmon DB IND 11  173 10.18

Big dog - Josh
Desmond Ridder QB ATL 11  279 16.41 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13  219 12.88 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 7  258 15.18 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10  266 15.65 *
Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7  166 9.76 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9  240 14.12 *
George Kittle TE SF 9  204 12.00 *
Matt Gay K IND 11  171 10.06 *
Nick Bosa DL SF 9  112 6.59 *
Aaron Donald DL LAR 10  98 5.76 *
Terrel Bernard LB BUF 13  256 15.06 *
Dre Greenlaw LB SF 9  201 11.82 *
Jessie Bates III DB ATL 11  256 15.06 *
Kevin Byard DB PHI 10  209 12.29 *
Joshua Dobbs QB MIN 13  287 16.88
Tutu Atwell WR LAR 10  112 6.59
Zay Flowers WR BAL 13  202 11.88
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9  237 13.94
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10  135 7.94
Tyler Bass K BUF 13  140 8.24
Alex Anzalone LB DET 9  228 13.41
Harrison Smith DB MIN 13  169 9.94

Bombcity - TIFFANY MESSER
Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13  470 27.65 *
Travis Etienne RB JAX 9  280 16.47 *
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10  199 11.71 *
Davante Adams WR LV 13  269 15.82 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13  218 12.82 *
George Pickens WR PIT 6  216 12.71 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9  238 14.00 *
Cameron Dicker K LAC 5  167 9.82 *
Aidan Hutchinson DL DET 9  129 7.59 *
Kayvon Thibodeaux DL NYG 13  109 6.41 *
Kenneth Murray LB LAC 5  198 11.65 *
Micah Parsons LB DAL 7  130 7.65 *
Kevin Byard DB PHI 10  209 12.29 *
Kyle Hamilton DB BAL 13  180 10.59 *
Jordan Love QB GB 6  483 28.41
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7  80 4.71
Drake London WR ATL 11  178 10.47
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10  208 12.24
Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN 7  105 6.18
Jake Moody K SF 9  135 7.94
Lavonte David LB TB 5  235 13.82

DAD BOD - Hank
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10  446 26.24 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5  181 10.65 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11  254 14.94 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9  264 15.53 *
Nico Collins WR HOU 7  271 15.94 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10  311 18.29 *
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13  148 8.71 *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7  195 11.47 *
Samson Ebukam DL IND 11  121 7.12 *
Quinnen Williams DL NYJ 7  120 7.06 *
Zaire Franklin LB IND 11  298 17.53 *
Devin Lloyd LB JAX 9  213 12.53 *
DaRon Bland DB DAL 7  185 10.88 *
Justin Reid DB KC 10  186 10.94 *
Joe Flacco QB CLE 5  175 10.29
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5  208 12.24
Keaton Mitchell RB BAL 13  72 4.24
Kyren Williams RB LAR 10  280 16.47
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 11  255 15.00
Rashee Rice WR KC 10  219 12.88
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 6  80 4.71
Ernest Jones LB LAR 10  233 13.71

Exalted Ruler - Nick Brady
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10  446 26.24 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 11  224 13.18 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11  254 14.94 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10  173 10.18 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5  231 13.59 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9  240 14.12 *
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7  169 9.94 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 13  165 9.71 *
Myles Garrett DL CLE 5  117 6.88 *
Montez Sweat DL CHI 13  125 7.35 *
Bobby Okereke LB NYG 13  267 15.71 *
Foyesade Oluokun LB JAX 9  310 18.24 *
Budda Baker DB ARI 14  145 8.53 *
Jessie Bates III DB ATL 11  256 15.06 *
Justin Fields QB CHI 13  321 18.88
Kyler Murray QB ARI 14  212 12.47
Joe Mixon RB CIN 7  254 14.94
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7  215 12.65
Keenan Allen WR LAC 5  291 17.12
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10  135 7.94
Quincy Williams LB NYJ 7  256 15.06
Xavier McKinney DB NYG 13  217 12.76

FBI - John David
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10  500 29.41 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 7  254 14.94 *
David Montgomery RB DET 9  216 12.71 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5  239 14.06 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13  288 16.94 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10  407 23.94 *
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7  169 9.94 *
Jason Myers K SEA 5  166 9.76 *
Michael Hoecht DL LAR 10  140 8.24 *
Zach Sieler DL MIA 10  131 7.71 *
Azeez Al-Shaair LB TEN 7  257 15.12 *
Germaine Pratt LB CIN 7  194 11.41 *
Taron Johnson DB BUF 13  188 11.06 *
Jason Pinnock DB NYG 13  168 9.88 *
Justin Fields QB CHI 13  321 18.88
Brock Purdy QB SF 9  470 27.65
Alexander Mattison RB MIN 13  126 7.41
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10  221 13.00
Kenneth Walker III RB SEA 5  194 11.41
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10  230 13.53
Travis Kelce TE KC 10  221 13.00
Cole Kmet TE CHI 13  182 10.71
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FLETCH K>R>B - Landry
Josh Allen QB BUF 13  558 32.82 *
Ty Chandler RB MIN 13  100 5.88 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11  163 9.59 *
Rachaad White RB TB 5  268 15.76 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10  306 18.00 *
Mike Evans WR TB 5  287 16.88 *
Logan Thomas TE WAS 14  126 7.41 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 13  165 9.71 *
DeForest Buckner DL IND 11  159 9.35 *
Danielle Hunter DL MIN 13  180 10.59 *
C.J. Mosley LB NYJ 7  248 14.59 *
Foyesade Oluokun LB JAX 9  310 18.24 *
Daxton Hill DB CIN 7  199 11.71 *
Josh Metellus DB MIN 13  215 12.65 *
Jordan Love QB GB 6  483 28.41
Keenan Allen WR LAC 5  291 17.12
Noah Brown WR HOU 7  106 6.24
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7  277 16.29
Darren Waller TE NYG 13  111 6.53
Montez Sweat DL CHI 13  125 7.35
Kenneth Murray LB LAC 5  198 11.65
Kenny Moore DB IND 11  187 11.00

Gator Nation - Jamey Peterson
Brock Purdy QB SF 9  470 27.65 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9  417 24.53 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10  266 15.65 *
Jordan Addison WR MIN 13  230 13.53 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10  306 18.00 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7  421 24.76 *
Evan Engram TE JAX 9  228 13.41 *
Brandon McManus K JAX 9  159 9.35 *
Jonathan Greenard DL HOU 7  114 6.71 *
D.J. Wonnum DL MIN 13  125 7.35 *
Patrick Queen LB BAL 13  234 13.76 *
Roquan Smith LB BAL 13  256 15.06 *
Julian Blackmon DB IND 11  173 10.18 *
Reed Blankenship DB PHI 10  211 12.41 *
Jared Goff QB DET 9  472 27.76
Sam Howell QB WAS 14  403 23.71
David Montgomery RB DET 9  216 12.71
Rachaad White RB TB 5  268 15.76
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9  237 13.94
Logan Thomas TE WAS 14  126 7.41
T.J. Edwards LB CHI 13  269 15.82
Devin White LB TB 5  146 8.59

Happysacks - Susan
Josh Allen QB BUF 13  558 32.82 *
James Cook RB BUF 13  236 13.88 *
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7  176 10.35 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9  264 15.53 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9  187 11.00 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7  223 13.12 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 10  221 13.00 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 10  168 9.88 *
Josh Allen DL JAX 9  151 8.88 *
Demarcus Lawrence DL DAL 7  95 5.59 *
Ernest Jones LB LAR 10  233 13.71 *
Alex Singleton LB DEN 9  295 17.35 *
Daxton Hill DB CIN 7  199 11.71 *
Antoine Winfield Jr. DB TB 5  248 14.59 *
Derek Carr QB NO 11  397 23.35
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7  293 17.24
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14  194 11.41
Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6  192 11.29
Nico Collins WR HOU 7  271 15.94
Chris Olave WR NO 11  240 14.12
Taysom Hill TE NO 11  136 8.00
Josh Metellus DB MIN 13  215 12.65

Judges - Frank Frausto
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10  445 26.18 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13  181 10.65 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10  221 13.00 *
Tutu Atwell WR LAR 10  112 6.59 *
Mike Evans WR TB 5  287 16.88 *
Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9  138 8.12 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13  218 12.82 *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7  195 11.47 *
Nick Bosa DL SF 9  112 6.59 *
Maxx Crosby DL LV 13  182 10.71 *
Azeez Al-Shaair LB TEN 7  257 15.12 *
C.J. Mosley LB NYJ 7  248 14.59 *
Quandre Diggs DB SEA 5  165 9.71 *
Tyrann Mathieu DB NO 11  148 8.71 *
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10  500 29.41
Dalvin Cook RB BAL 13  33 1.94
Mark Andrews TE BAL 13  132 7.76
Trey McBride TE ARI 14  186 10.94
Aaron Donald DL LAR 10  98 5.76
Chase Young DL SF 9  54 3.18
Von Miller LB BUF 13  5 0.29
Deommodore Lenoir DB SF 9  158 9.29

Kickin ass and takin names - Scott
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10  391 23.00 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13  219 12.88 *
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5  208 12.24 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10  407 23.94 *
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 11  255 15.00 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10  230 13.53 *
David Njoku TE CLE 5  205 12.06 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 7  153 9.00 *
Derrick Brown DL CAR 7  172 10.12 *
Danielle Hunter DL MIN 13  180 10.59 *
Jordyn Brooks LB SEA 5  197 11.59 *
Logan Wilson LB CIN 7  236 13.88 *
Camryn Bynum DB MIN 13  250 14.71 *
Derwin James DB LAC 5  228 13.41 *
Russell Wilson QB DEN 9  380 22.35
Najee Harris RB PIT 6  195 11.47
Aaron Jones RB GB 6  142 8.35
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5  203 11.94
Cole Kmet TE CHI 13  182 10.71
Younghoe Koo K ATL 11  145 8.53
Quay Walker LB GB 6  192 11.29
Kamren Curl DB WAS 14  200 11.76

Longhorns - Dale Harmon
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7  418 24.59 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 6  142 8.35 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11  151 8.88 *
Davante Adams WR LV 13  269 15.82 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7  231 13.59 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5  231 13.59 *
Evan Engram TE JAX 9  228 13.41 *
Jason Sanders K MIA 10  155 9.12 *
Josh Allen DL JAX 9  151 8.88 *
Derrick Brown DL CAR 7  172 10.12 *
T.J. Edwards LB CHI 13  269 15.82 *
Robert Spillane LB LV 13  250 14.71 *
Camryn Bynum DB MIN 13  250 14.71 *
Xavier McKinney DB NYG 13  217 12.76 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10  445 26.18
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13  181 10.65
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10  199 11.71
Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6  192 11.29
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9  187 11.00
Adam Thielen WR CAR 7  232 13.65
Taysom Hill TE NO 11  136 8.00
Quincy Williams LB NYJ 7  256 15.06
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SHOW ME UR TDS - DAVID SAUCEDA
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7  521 30.65 *
Travis Etienne RB JAX 9  280 16.47 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7  293 17.24 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 11  224 13.18 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7  421 24.76 *
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9  357 21.00 *
David Njoku TE CLE 5  205 12.06 *
Younghoe Koo K ATL 11  145 8.53 *
Myles Garrett DL CLE 5  117 6.88 *
Aidan Hutchinson DL DET 9  129 7.59 *
Micah Parsons LB DAL 7  130 7.65 *
T.J. Watt LB PIT 6  183 10.76 *
Derwin James DB LAC 5  228 13.41 *
Julian Love DB SEA 5  232 13.65 *
Jared Goff QB DET 9  472 27.76
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5  203 11.94
George Pickens WR PIT 6  216 12.71
Gerald Everett TE LAC 5  104 6.12
Maxx Crosby DL LV 13  182 10.71
Patrick Queen LB BAL 13  234 13.76
Logan Wilson LB CIN 7  236 13.88
Jevon Holland DB MIA 10  144 8.47

Sons of Tun - David
Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13  470 27.65 *
Cam Akers RB MIN 13  41 2.41 *
James Conner RB ARI 14  211 12.41 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7  215 12.65 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13  218 12.82 *
Chris Olave WR NO 11  240 14.12 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13  218 12.82 *
Brandon McManus K JAX 9  159 9.35 *
Roquan Smith LB BAL 13  256 15.06 *
Fred Warner LB SF 9  246 14.47 *
Kyle Dugger DB NE 11  195 11.47 *
Antoine Winfield Jr. DB TB 5  248 14.59 *
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9  411 24.18
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10  391 23.00
Devon Achane RB MIA 10  209 12.29
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14  194 11.41
Jordan Addison WR MIN 13  230 13.53
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10  173 10.18
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR NE 11  61 3.59
Juwan Johnson TE NO 11  95 5.59
Irv Smith Jr. TE CIN 7  34 2.00
Jake Elliott K PHI 10  168 9.88

TAZ - KENT FLETCHER
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9  411 24.18 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11  151 8.88 *
Kyren Williams RB LAR 10  280 16.47 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13  288 16.94 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7  231 13.59 *
D.J. Moore WR CHI 13  304 17.88 *
George Kittle TE SF 9  204 12.00 *
Dustin Hopkins K CLE 5  165 9.71 *
Samson Ebukam DL IND 11  121 7.12 *
Carl Granderson DL NO 11  143 8.41 *
Zaire Franklin LB IND 11  298 17.53 *
Fred Warner LB SF 9  246 14.47 *
DaRon Bland DB DAL 7  185 10.88 *
Julian Love DB SEA 5  232 13.65 *
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7  418 24.59
Devon Achane RB MIA 10  209 12.29
Derrick Henry RB TEN 7  258 15.18
Zack Moss RB IND 11  169 9.94
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7  277 16.29
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10  311 18.29
Hunter Henry TE NE 11  114 6.71
Blake Cashman LB HOU 7  175 10.29

The Wasted Picks - Paul Brown
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7  521 30.65 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5  181 10.65 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13  185 10.88 *
Zay Flowers WR BAL 13  202 11.88 *
Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13  214 12.59 *
Adam Thielen WR CAR 7  232 13.65 *
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7  149 8.76 *
Harrison Butker K KC 10  164 9.65 *
DeForest Buckner DL IND 11  159 9.35 *
Harrison Phillips DL MIN 13  142 8.35 *
Germaine Pratt LB CIN 7  194 11.41 *
Bobby Wagner LB SEA 5  290 17.06 *
Kenny Moore DB IND 11  187 11.00 *
Harrison Smith DB MIN 13  169 9.94 *
Baker Mayfield QB TB 5  425 25.00
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9  242 14.24
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 11  137 8.06
Rashid Shaheed WR NO 11  146 8.59
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9  357 21.00
Jonnu Smith TE ATL 11  128 7.53
Blake Grupe K NO 11  162 9.53
Jevon Holland DB MIA 10  144 8.47

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Pts, Avg Pts, Starter
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